

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 841 of 2008

**Appellant :-** Ali Hasan And Another

**Respondent :-** Mohd. Hanif And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** V.M. Zaidi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Ayub Khan,Utpal Chatterji

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.**

As prayed list on **30.7.2025.**

**Order Date :-** 10.7.2025/A.